

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

State: CA
County: TRINITY
SIX RIVERS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Will save changes as the default
By: Will save changes as the default
Date: 08/03/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Jason Longshore

Title: Contracts Specialist Date: 3/10/11

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Federal Builders Incorporated 1606 East Griffith Way 5571 Fresno, CA	5,913,747.28	
Proven Management 712 Sansome Street San Francisco, CA 94111	6,214,222.00	
Austin Bridge and Road LP 2538 East University Drive Suite 200 Phoenix, AZ 85034	6,493,405.50	
Hooker Creek Inc 2150 Main Street Suite 2 Red Bluff, CA 96080	6,730,582.70	
Hat Creek Construction & Materials 24339 Hwy 89 Burney, CA 96013	7,270,270.00	
Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I PO Box 3009 Great Falls, MT 59403	8,725,920.06	
Engineer's Estimate	6,200,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	ALL	906,270.30	906,270.30
		Proven Management		400,000.00	400,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		500,000.00	500,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		680,000.00	680,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		700,000.00	700,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		925,000.00	925,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		744,491.05	744,491.05
15206-0000 0	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	13.86	115.39	1,599.31
		Proven Management		200.00	2,772.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		620.00	8,593.20
		Hooker Creek Inc		285.00	3,950.10
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		300.00	4,158.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		286.00	3,963.96
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	16,632.00
15214-2000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, RETAINING WALL			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	ALL	576.96	576.96
		Proven Management		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		11,000.00	11,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		2,900.00	2,900.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15215-2000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, BRIDGE			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	2	4,038.74	8,077.48
		Proven Management		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		7,500.00	15,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		5,600.00	11,200.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		6,000.00	12,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		5,650.00	11,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	20,000.00
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	27.72	115.39	3,198.61
		Proven Management		100.00	2,772.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		375.00	10,395.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		165.00	4,573.80
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		150.00	4,158.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		145.00	4,019.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	11,088.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	ALL	115,392.50	115,392.50
		Proven Management		120,000.00	120,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		95,000.00	95,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		120,000.00	120,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		250,000.00	250,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		362,000.00	362,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220,000.00	220,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	ALL	5,769.63	5,769.63
		Proven Management		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		16,000.00	16,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		33,000.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
15702-1000 0	LPSM	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	ALL	46,157.00	46,157.00
		Proven Management		65,000.00	65,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		250,000.00	250,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		21,000.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1,550	8.08	12,524.00
		Proven Management		4.00	6,200.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		2.00	3,100.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		4.75	7,362.50
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		6.00	9,300.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		4.20	6,510.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	7,750.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	80	9.23	738.40
		Proven Management		15.00	1,200.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		5.00	400.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		12.00	960.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		33.00	2,640.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		8.40	672.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1500 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1,100	10.39	11,429.00
		Proven Management		10.00	11,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		4.00	4,400.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		5.00	5,500.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		11.00	12,100.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		8.40	9,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	6,600.00
15801-0000 0	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	200	23.08	4,616.00
		Proven Management		450.00	90,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		55.00	11,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		35.00	7,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		50.00	10,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		265.00	53,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	6,000.00
20103-0000 0	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	5,450	1.73	9,428.50
		Proven Management		12.00	65,400.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		4.00	21,800.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		1.30	7,085.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		4.00	21,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		3.85	20,982.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	10,900.00
20301-0400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Van Duzen River Bridge No. 1			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1	215,392.50	215,392.50
		Proven Management		125,000.00	125,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		465,000.00	465,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		274,000.30	274,000.30
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		160,000.00	160,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85,000.00	85,000.00
20301-0400 1	EACH	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Van Duzen River Bridge No. 2			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1	226,931.75	226,931.75
		Proven Management		145,000.00	145,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		455,000.00	455,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		295,000.00	295,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		200,000.00	200,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		325,000.00	325,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120,000.00	120,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1900 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1	1,153.93	1,153.93
		Proven Management		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		650.00	650.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		500.00	500.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		600.00	600.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		1,600.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
20301-2400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	11	75.01	825.11
		Proven Management		60.00	660.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		300.00	3,300.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		100.00	1,100.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		100.00	1,100.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		72.00	792.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,200.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1,160	34.62	40,159.20
		Proven Management		12.00	13,920.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		70.00	81,200.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		26.00	30,160.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		30.00	34,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		38.00	44,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	69,600.00
20403-0000 0	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1,160	40.39	46,852.40
		Proven Management		60.00	69,600.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		60.00	69,600.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		12.00	13,920.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		170.00	197,200.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		38.00	44,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	34,800.00
20801-0000 0	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	875	57.70	50,487.50
		Proven Management		20.00	17,500.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		30.00	26,250.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		36.00	31,500.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		40.00	35,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		60.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	61,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20802-0000 0	CUYD	FOUNDATION FILL			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	100	57.70	5,770.00
		Proven Management		75.00	7,500.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		100.00	10,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		145.00	14,500.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		48.00	4,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		80.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00
20810-0000 0	LPSM	SHORING AND BRACING			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	ALL	69,235.50	69,235.50
		Proven Management		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		200,000.00	200,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		600,000.00	600,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
20815-0000 0	LPSM	COFFERDAMS			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	ALL	34,617.75	34,617.75
		Proven Management		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
20820-0000 0	LPSM	DEWATERING			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	ALL	43,849.15	43,849.15
		Proven Management		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		35,000.00	35,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
25101-2000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	60	86.54	5,192.40
		Proven Management		130.00	7,800.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		115.00	6,900.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		145.00	8,700.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		260.00	15,600.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		158.00	9,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	6,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-3000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	70	86.54	6,057.80
		Proven Management		145.00	10,150.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		115.00	8,050.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		100.00	7,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		140.00	9,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		158.00	11,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	7,350.00
25101-5000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	90	86.54	7,788.60
		Proven Management		140.00	12,600.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		115.00	10,350.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		100.00	9,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		180.00	16,200.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		265.00	23,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	9,900.00
25501-1000 0	SQFT	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	2,340	103.85	243,009.00
		Proven Management		55.00	128,700.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		50.00	117,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		105.00	245,700.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		125.00	292,500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		32.00	74,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	198,900.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1,100	46.16	50,776.00
		Proven Management		50.00	55,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		55.00	60,500.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		42.00	46,200.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		80.00	88,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		38.00	41,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	44,000.00
40301-0000 0	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	470	173.09	81,352.30
		Proven Management		185.00	86,950.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		320.00	150,400.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		240.00	112,800.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		195.00	91,650.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		210.00	98,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	56,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1	1,846.28	1,846.28
		Proven Management		850.00	850.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		5,500.00	5,500.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		5,500.00	5,500.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		500.00	500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		1,600.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
41101-0000 0	TON	PRIME COAT			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	4	1,846.28	7,385.12
		Proven Management		850.00	3,400.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		5,500.00	22,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		5,500.00	22,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		500.00	2,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		850.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		950.00	3,800.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	19	46.16	877.04
		Proven Management		600.00	11,400.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		50.00	950.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		150.00	2,850.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		20.00	380.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		55.00	1,045.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	950.00
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1	1,846.28	1,846.28
		Proven Management		900.00	900.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		5,500.00	5,500.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		5,500.00	5,500.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		500.00	500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		1,600.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
55201-0200 0	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	711	1,211.62	861,461.82
		Proven Management		2,097.00	1,490,967.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		1,600.00	1,137,600.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		2,000.00	1,422,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		1,850.00	1,315,350.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		2,080.00	1,478,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	924,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55220-0000 0	LNFT	EXPANSION JOINTS			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	130	173.09	22,501.70
		Proven Management		50.00	6,500.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		110.00	14,300.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		135.00	17,550.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		105.00	13,650.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		60.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	52,000.00
55401-1000 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	62,916	1.05	66,061.80
		Proven Management		1.00	62,916.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		1.25	78,645.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		0.95	59,770.20
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		1.00	62,916.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		1.15	72,353.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.15	72,353.40
55401-2000 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	142,493	1.38	196,640.34
		Proven Management		2.00	284,986.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		1.50	213,739.50
		Hooker Creek Inc		1.30	185,240.90
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		1.50	213,739.50
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		1.35	192,365.55
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.25	178,116.25
55502-0000 0	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL, FURNISHED, FABRICATED, AND ERECTED			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	583,283	2.60	1,516,535.80
		Proven Management		3.00	1,749,849.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		2.60	1,516,535.80
		Hooker Creek Inc		3.30	1,924,833.90
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		2.50	1,458,207.50
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		2.75	1,604,028.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	2,041,490.50
55601-0900 0	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL (Missouri TL-3)			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1,000	157.34	157,340.00
		Proven Management		200.00	200,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		160.00	160,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		130.00	130,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		133.00	133,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		132.00	132,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	360,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56401-1000 0	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	25	1,932.82	48,320.50
		Proven Management		2,500.00	62,500.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		2,200.00	55,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		2,500.00	62,500.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		560.00	14,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		3,200.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	37,500.00
56501-0200 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24-INCH DIAMETER			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	200	346.18	69,236.00
		Proven Management		500.00	100,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		400.00	80,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		450.00	90,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		465.00	93,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		808.00	161,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	50,000.00
56501-0200 1	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24-INCH DIAMETER (Rock Socket)			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	360	409.64	147,470.40
		Proven Management		550.00	198,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		600.00	216,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		500.00	180,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		475.00	171,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		725.00	261,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	108,000.00
56501-0700 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 54-INCH DIAMETER (Rock Socket)			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	75	1,766.66	132,499.50
		Proven Management		1,600.00	120,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		3,000.00	225,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		2,050.00	153,750.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		2,050.00	153,750.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		2,150.00	161,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	142,500.00
60901-2300 0	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	510	46.16	23,541.60
		Proven Management		12.00	6,120.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		13.00	6,630.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		15.00	7,650.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		22.00	11,220.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		37.00	18,870.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60907-1000 0	LNFT	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	510	23.08	11,770.80
		Proven Management		10.00	5,100.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		9.00	4,590.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		6.50	3,315.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		22.00	11,220.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		80.00	40,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	4,590.00
61701-1250 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	213	49.83	10,613.79
		Proven Management		60.00	12,780.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		50.00	10,650.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		57.00	12,141.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		58.00	12,354.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		58.00	12,354.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	6,390.00
61701-1250 1	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS (Shop bend Guardrail Terminal End)			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	25	55.62	1,390.50
		Proven Management		120.00	3,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		55.00	1,375.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		95.00	2,375.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		98.00	2,450.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		100.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,250.00
61702-0400 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	3	3,981.04	11,943.12
		Proven Management		1,200.00	3,600.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		4,000.00	12,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		1,300.00	3,900.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		1,300.00	3,900.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		1,300.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
61702-0600 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1	4,078.55	4,078.55
		Proven Management		1,200.00	1,200.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		4,050.00	4,050.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0800 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	4	4,384.92	17,539.68
		Proven Management		1,200.00	4,800.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		4,400.00	17,600.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		4,000.00	16,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		4,200.00	16,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		4,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	12,000.00
61707-0000 0	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	175	168.88	29,554.00
		Proven Management		60.00	10,500.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		170.00	29,750.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		130.00	22,750.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		135.00	23,625.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		135.00	23,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	14,000.00
62201-0250 0	HOOR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	40	115.39	4,615.60
		Proven Management		200.00	8,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		125.00	5,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		100.00	4,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		140.00	5,600.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		105.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00
62201-0350 0	HOOR	BACKHOE			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	40	115.39	4,615.60
		Proven Management		150.00	6,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		135.00	5,400.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		120.00	4,800.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		150.00	6,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		160.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,000.00
62201-0850 0	HOOR	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	40	161.55	6,462.00
		Proven Management		200.00	8,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		145.00	5,800.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		160.00	6,400.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		200.00	8,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		160.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	6,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-1250 0	HOUR	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	40	184.63	7,385.20
		Proven Management		200.00	8,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		175.00	7,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		165.00	6,600.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		220.00	8,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		210.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	6,600.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	40	161.55	6,462.00
		Proven Management		250.00	10,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		165.00	6,600.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		150.00	6,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		200.00	8,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		160.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
62201-3350 0	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	40	184.63	7,385.20
		Proven Management		250.00	10,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		175.00	7,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		155.00	6,200.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		230.00	9,200.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		135.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	40	69.24	2,769.60
		Proven Management		80.00	3,200.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		65.00	2,600.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		58.00	2,320.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		68.00	2,720.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		80.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,000.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	20	138.47	2,769.40
		Proven Management		120.00	2,400.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		100.00	2,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		145.00	2,900.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		110.00	2,200.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		165.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	20	230.79	4,615.80
		Proven Management		250.00	5,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		250.00	5,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		160.00	3,200.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		225.00	4,500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		165.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00
62405-0400 0	SQYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1,600	3.46	5,536.00
		Proven Management		3.00	4,800.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		3.00	4,800.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		2.70	4,320.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		10.00	16,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		13.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	3,200.00
62511-1000 0	SQYD	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	1,600	1.15	1,840.00
		Proven Management		1.00	1,600.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		1.00	1,600.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		0.35	560.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		3.25	5,200.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		5.25	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	1,600.00
62516-1000 0	SQYD	MULCHING, DRY METHOD			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	3,200	2.31	7,392.00
		Proven Management		5.00	16,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		1.00	3,200.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		0.65	2,080.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		1.50	4,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		5.25	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	9,600.00
62520-0000 0	ACRE	FERTILIZER			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	0.34	4,615.70	1,569.34
		Proven Management		2,000.00	680.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		3,500.00	1,190.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		2,000.00	680.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		1,200.00	408.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		5,500.00	1,870.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	108.80

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62901-0600 0	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	610	4.62	2,818.20
		Proven Management		6.00	3,660.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		15.00	9,150.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		8.00	4,880.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		8.00	4,880.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		4.20	2,562.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	6,100.00
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	12	444.26	5,331.12
		Proven Management		500.00	6,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		600.00	7,200.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		400.00	4,800.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		400.00	4,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		405.00	4,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	6,000.00
63309-0200 0	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE 2			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	39	62.31	2,430.09
		Proven Management		70.00	2,730.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		120.00	4,680.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		65.00	2,535.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		60.00	2,340.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		60.00	2,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	2,925.00
63401-0300 0	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	11,500	1.15	13,225.00
		Proven Management		3.00	34,500.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		1.00	11,500.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		0.65	7,475.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		0.75	8,625.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		1.05	12,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.60	6,900.00
63501-2000 0	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	ALL	69,235.50	69,235.50
		Proven Management		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		130,000.00	130,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		0.00	0.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		248,514.00	248,514.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		52,000.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	4	115.39	461.56
		Proven Management		130.00	520.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		125.00	500.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		150.00	600.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		120.00	480.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		105.00	420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	800.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	100	20.77	2,077.00
		Proven Management		20.00	2,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		20.00	2,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		25.00	2,500.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		20.00	2,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		20.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	100	41.54	4,154.00
		Proven Management		50.00	5,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		45.00	4,500.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		55.00	5,500.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		40.00	4,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		40.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
63502-1400 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VERTICAL PANEL			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	40	48.46	1,938.40
		Proven Management		50.00	2,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		50.00	2,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		50.00	2,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		50.00	2,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		44.00	1,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,800.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	8	161.55	1,292.40
		Proven Management		200.00	1,600.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		175.00	1,400.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		200.00	1,600.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		160.00	1,280.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		400.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 148-1(2)

Project Name: TRINITY COUNTY BRIDGES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0400 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	400	57.70	23,080.00
		Proven Management		25.00	10,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		30.00	12,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		55.00	22,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		300.00	120,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		21.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	18,000.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	497	17.31	8,603.07
		Proven Management		20.00	9,940.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		6.00	2,982.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		35.00	17,395.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		15.00	7,455.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		16.00	7,952.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	22,365.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Federal Builders Incorporated	2,000	60.00	120,000.00
		Proven Management		90.00	180,000.00
		Austin Bridge and Road LP		70.00	140,000.00
		Hooker Creek Inc		70.00	140,000.00
		Hat Creek Construction & Materials		68.00	136,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co I		60.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	120,000.00